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Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday  -  School Discos 

Friday  - Year 3/4 Egyptian Workshop 
Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Freddie A  Jacob 

 Roseanna  Poppy 

 Freddie P  Freddie G 

  

Chestnut Bella 

Holly Indigo 

Ash Elsie-May 

Beech Cleo 

Birch Franklin 

Willow Kye 

This half term’s Value is……Respect 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Oliver B 

Archie G 

Reily-Jay 

Harvey 

 Our Attendance  

Superstars this week are….. 

Year 3/4 Egyptian Workshop 

On Friday 11th October we will be visited by Pharaoh Akhenaten, 

the father of the famous boy king Tutankhamun who will be 

putting on a themed workshop for our Year 3 and 4 pupils!!! 

There will be lots of fun activities for everyone to enjoy and we 

encourage pupils to come in dressed up in Egyptian clothes!! 

There are many ideas and costumes online if this is something 

your child would like to do! We will add some fun photos to 

next week’s Newsletter!   

Holland Junior School Tours 

We will be doing tours of the school for  

perspective new parents/pupils on the  

following dates: 

Monday 7 October - 1:30 

Thursday 17 October - 9:30 

Thursday 7 November - 9:30 

Monday 11 November - 1:30 

Thursday 14 November - 9:30 

FOHs will be hosting the first Disco 

of the school year on 10th  

October!!!!  

Tickets are  available via Classlist on 

so make sure you have signed up to 

book your child’s ticket. Please note 

this cannot be done via the school. 

Our New School Leaders 

A HUGE congratulations to our new 

Head Pupils and House Captains/Vice 

Captains!!!!! 

You should all be so proud of  

yourselves and we wish you the very 

best this year in all that you do!!! 

Rowling 
Captain Vice Captain 

Poppy Millie-Rose 

Churchill 
Captain Vice Captain 

Khalia Louie S 

Dench 
Captain Vice Captain 

Lewis Harry 

Attenborough 
Captain Vice Captain 

Alfie Zain 
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AUTUMN TERM 24/25 

Thursday 10th October 2024 School Disco 

7th-11th October 2024 Year 6 Bikeability 

Friday 11th October 2024 Year 3/4 Egyptian Workshop 

14th - 18th October 2024 Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 17th October 2024 Year 6 Child Safety Media Event 

21st Oct - 1st Nov 2024 Half Term 

Monday 4th November 2024 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Flu Immunisations 

Wednesday 6th November 2024 Year 6 Height/Weight Screening  

Friday 8th November 2024 Book Fair 

Friday 29th November 2024 St Andrews Day Celebrations 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children In Need 

Monday 9th December 2024 Art Exhibit 

Friday 13th December 2024 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Rocksteady Concert 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 24/25 

Friday 3rd January 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 First Day of Term 

15th - 17th January 2025 Year 4 Bikeability 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 Young Voices Concert  

22nd - 24th January 2025 Year 5 Bowles Residential Trip 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


